LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/11120002614/HTD3E2

Date: 23/03/2021
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: MCOMO0015
ﬁ';’“_ma"t Vehicle pp7374A Insured Vehicle No:  SH9484K
Date of Loss: 22/01/2020 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MCT20010555
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: FBP7371A
Make & Model: BMW R1200GS, 1.2 (M) Engine No: 122EJ18126356
Reg. Date: 10/10/2012 (Man. Year: 2012) Chassis No: WB1045004CZX45882
Colour: Black Odometer: 95779 km
Engine Capacity: 1170 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 110/80 R19 Rear Tyre Size: 150/70 R17
Front Left Side: Pirelli 5 mm Rear Left Side: Pirelli 5 mm
Front Right Side: 0 mm Rear Right Side: 0 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 15,890.49 6,310.62 9,579.87 60.29
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,780.00 625.00 1,155.00 64.89
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 17,670.49 6,935.62 10,734.87 60.75
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 5,550.00
(S$) 17,670.49 5,550.00 12,120.49 68.59
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,236.93 388.50 848.43 68.59
Nett Amount (S$) 18,907.42 5,938.50 12,968.92 68.59
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 14/02/2020
Fta Performance Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 17/02/2020 Inspected At: 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #07-26 Premier
Singapore 415875
Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: LEE HOCK ANN

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



THE REPAIRER IS INFORMED ON THE REVISED AMOUNT BUT NOT AGREED WITH OUR RECOMMENDATION.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 23 Mar 2021)

Parts: N/A BMW R1200GS 1.2 (M) (Model not available in database)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for FBP7371A)

Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.
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Particulars

*VICOVER GASKET SET (RHS & LHS)
*CYLINDER HEAD COVER R/H
*SCREW WITH BUSH

*FRONT WHEEL COVER
*FUEL TANK PANEL (MIDDLE)
*RR FOOTREST RHS
*HEADLIGHT SUPPORT

*OIL COOLER

*HOSE CLAMP (21.3MM)

*OIL COOLER PIPE OUTLET
*OIL COOLER PIPE INLET
*HANDLEBAR

*HANDGUARD RHS

*SCREW M12X1.5X8

*BUSH

*SLIDER TUBE LHS

*SLIDER TUBE RHS

*FORK GUIDE BUSH

*FORK GASKET RING

*FORK MOUNT, BOTTOM
*FORK MOUNT, UPPER
*FORK BALL JOINT

*FORK COLLAR NUT

*JOINT LINK

*SNAP RING
(2PCS)

*UPPER FORK BRACE BEARING 47X20X20
*FORK STANCHION R/H

*FRONT SPOKE RIM

*FRONT AXLE SHAFT

*FRONT BRAKE DISC

*SCREW

*FAIRING BRACKET

*C CLIP

*SET CYLINDER HEAD PROTECTOR
*SET ENGINE PROTECTOR BAR R/H
*HEADLAMP GUARD

*FRT SIGNAL HOLDER RH

*SWING ARM / GEAR BOX SLIDERS R/H
*FOG LIGHT R/H

*HEADLIGHT R/H

*TOP PROTECTOR BAR R/H

*AMBER CAMERA

*LITRE FORK OIL

*FRONT DUST COVER R/H

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Condition

O/S Necessary
Scratched
Necessary
Cracked
Serviceable
Scratched
Bent

Bent
Necessary
Bent
Serviceable
Bent
Scratched

O/S Scratched
O/S Necessary
Serviceable
Scratched
Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
O/S Necessary
Necessary (1Pc Only)

Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Repair
Serviceable
Cracked
Scratched
Scratched
Cracked
Scratched
Cracked
Serviceable
Scratched
Serviceable
Necessary
Crumpled

Repairer's

143.75FL
362.50 FL
47.50FL
218.75FL
306.25FL
91.25FL
475.00 FL
643.75FL
1.87FL
237.50FL
243.75FL
450.00 FL
87.50 FL
30.00 FL
17.50 FL
1,175.00 FL
1,175.00 FL
165.00 FL
62.50 FL
862.50 FL
875.00 FL
225.00FL
9.37FL
287.50FL
5.00FL

106.25FL
1,575.00 FL
2,062.50 FL
200.00FL
650.00 FL
25.00FL
900.00 FL
31.25FL
368.75FL
662.50 FL
118.75FL
28.75FL
85.00FS
550.00FS
550.00FS
680.00 FS
450.00FS
80.00FS
67.50 FL

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*71.88FL
*362.50 FL
*47.50 FL
*218.75FL
*-FL
*91.25FL
*475.00 FL
*643.75FL
*1.87FL
*237.50 FL
*-FL
*450.00 FL
*87.50 FL
*15.00 FL
*8.75FL
*-FL
*1,175.00 FL
*165.00 FL
*62.50 FL
*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*143.75FL
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“FL
*368.75 FL
*662.50 FL
*118.75FL
*28.75FL
*85.00FS
*550.00 FS
*FS
*680.00FS
*FS
*40.00FS
*67.50 FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No. Qty Part No. Particulars

Condition Repairer's

Sub Total (S$) 17,389.99
- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S$) 1,499.50

Total Parts (S$) 15,890.49

Amount

6,861.25
550.63

6,310.62

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 TOWING New 120.00 50.00
2 REMOVING AND INSTALLATION New 800.00 280.00
3 DIAGNOSTICS AND SAFETY TESTING New 100.00 50.00
4 WIRING CHECK New 80.00 25.00
5 FAIRING SPRAY New 600.00 220.00
6 BRAKE BLEEDING New 80.00 0.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 1,780.00 625.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



