LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933 Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/III20002614/HTD3E2

23/03/2021 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: MCOM0015 **Claimant Vehicle**

FBP7371A Insured Vehicle No: SH9484K No:

Date of Loss: 22/01/2020 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MCT20010555

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: **FBP7371A**

Make & Model: BMW R1200GS, 1.2 (M) Engine No: 122EJ18126356 Reg. Date: 10/10/2012 (Man. Year: 2012) Chassis No: WB1045004CZX45882

Colour: Black Odometer: 95779 km

Engine Capacity: 1170 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition: Yes No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 110/80 R19 Rear Tyre Size: 150/70 R17 Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Pirelli 5 mm Pirelli 5 mm Front Right Side: 0 mm Rear Right Side: 0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		15,890.49	6,310.62	9,579.87	60.29
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,780.00	625.00	1,155.00	64.89
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	17,670.49	6,935.62	10,734.87	60.75
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,550.00		
	(S\$)	17,670.49	5,550.00	12,120.49	68.59
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,236.93	388.50	848.43	68.59
	Nett Amount (S\$)	18,907.42	5,938.50	12,968.92	68.59

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 14/02/2020

Date Inspected: 17/02/2020 Inspected At: 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #07-26 Premier

Fta Performance Pte Ltd (HQ)

Singapore 415875

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: LEE HOCK ANN Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

THE REPAIRER IS INFORMED ON THE REVISED AMOUNT BUT NOT AGREED WITH OUR RECOMMENDATION.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 23 Mar 2021)

Parts: N/A BMW R1200GS 1.2 (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for FBP7371A)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*V/COVER GASKET SET (RHS & LHS)	O/S Necessary	143.75 FL	*71.88 FL
2	1		*CYLINDER HEAD COVER R/H	Scratched	362.50 FL	*362.50 FL
3	2		*SCREW WITH BUSH	Necessary	47.50 FL	*47.50 FL
4	1		*FRONT WHEEL COVER	Cracked	218.75 FL	*218.75 FL
5	1		*FUEL TANK PANEL (MIDDLE)	Serviceable	306.25 FL	*- FL
6	1		*RR FOOTREST RHS	Scratched	91.25 FL	*91.25 FL
7	1		*HEADLIGHT SUPPORT	Bent	475.00 FL	*475.00 FL
8	1		*OIL COOLER	Bent	643.75 FL	*643.75 FL
9	1		*HOSE CLAMP (21.3MM)	Necessary	1.87 FL	*1.87 FL
10	1		*OIL COOLER PIPE OUTLET	Bent	237.50 FL	*237.50 FL
11	1		*OIL COOLER PIPE INLET	Serviceable	243.75 FL	*- FL
12	1		*HANDLEBAR	Bent	450.00 FL	*450.00 FL
13	1		*HANDGUARD RHS	Scratched	87.50 FL	*87.50 FL
14	1		*SCREW M12X1.5X8	O/S Scratched	30.00 FL	*15.00 FL
15	1		*BUSH	O/S Necessary	17.50 FL	*8.75 FL
16	1		*SLIDER TUBE LHS	Serviceable	1,175.00 FL	*- FL
17	1		*SLIDER TUBE RHS	Scratched	1,175.00 FL	*1,175.00 FL
18	4		*FORK GUIDE BUSH	Necessary	165.00 FL	*165.00 FL
19	2		*FORK GASKET RING	Necessary	62.50 FL	*62.50 FL
20	1		*FORK MOUNT, BOTTOM	Serviceable	862.50 FL	*- FL
21	1		*FORK MOUNT, UPPER	Serviceable	875.00 FL	*- FL
22	1		*FORK BALL JOINT	Serviceable	225.00 FL	*- FL
23	1		*FORK COLLAR NUT	Serviceable	9.37 FL	*- FL
24	1		*JOINT LINK	O/S Necessary	287.50 FL	*143.75 FL
25	1		*SNAP RING (2PCS)	Necessary (1Pc Only)	5.00 FL	*2.50 FL
26	1		*UPPER FORK BRACE BEARING 47X20X20	Serviceable	106.25 FL	*- FL
27	1		*FORK STANCHION R/H	Serviceable	1,575.00 FL	*-FL
28	1		*FRONT SPOKE RIM	Serviceable	2,062.50 FL	*-FL
29	1		*FRONT AXLE SHAFT	Serviceable	200.00 FL	*- FL
30	2		*FRONT BRAKE DISC	Serviceable	650.00 FL	*-FL
31	10		*SCREW	Serviceable	25.00 FL	*-FL
32	1		*FAIRING BRACKET	Repair	900.00 FL	*-FL
33	10		*C CLIP	Serviceable	31.25 FL	*-FL
34	1		*SET CYLINDER HEAD PROTECTOR	Cracked	368.75 FL	*368.75 FL
35	1		*SET ENGINE PROTECTOR BAR R/H	Scratched	662.50 FL	*662.50 FL
36	1		*HEADLAMP GUARD	Scratched	118.75 FL	*118.75 FL
37	1		*FRT SIGNAL HOLDER RH	Cracked	28.75 FL	*28.75 FL
38	1		*SWING ARM / GEAR BOX SLIDERS R/H	Scratched	85.00 FS	*85.00 FS
39	1		*FOG LIGHT R/H	Cracked	550.00 FS	*550.00 FS
40	1		*HEADLIGHT R/H	Serviceable	550.00 FS	*-FS
41	1		*TOP PROTECTOR BAR R/H	Scratched	680.00 FS	*680.00 FS
42	1		*AMBER CAMERA	Serviceable	450.00 FS	*-FS
43	2		*LITRE FORK OIL	Necessary	80.00 FS	*40.00 FS
44	1		*FRONT DUST COVER R/H	Crumpled	67.50 FL	*67.50 FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty Part No. P	articulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
		Sub Total (S\$)	\$) 17,389.99	6,861.25
		- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	1,499.50	550.63
		Total Parts (S\$)	15,890.49	6,310.62
Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.				

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	<u>our Items</u>			
1	TOWING	New	120.00	50.00
2	REMOVING AND INSTALLATION	New	800.00	280.00
3	DIAGNOSTICS AND SAFETY TESTING	New	100.00	50.00
4	WIRING CHECK	New	80.00	25.00
5	FAIRING SPRAY	New	600.00	220.00
6	BRAKE BLEEDING	New	80.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,780.00	625.00
	Report was	unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >